
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003428-2023 

Contract

Scrap Vehicles incl. HGV's & related services

Royal Berkshire Fire Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003428

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03750b  

Published 3 February 2023, 1:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Berkshire Fire Authority

Newsham Court

Reading

RG31 7SD

Contact

Chris Dobson

Email

dobsonc@rbfrs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1189384740

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003428-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003428-2023
mailto:dobsonc@rbfrs.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

National registration number

VAT gb 642 4620 56

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rbfrs.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/71935

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.rbfrs.co.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/71935


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scrap Vehicles incl. HGV's & related services

Reference number

1323

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking Tender for the purchase:-

• De-polluted scrap vehicles required for training purposes

• Delivery and collection of the scrap vehicles

• A de-pollution service for scrap vehicles donated to the authority

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £398,300

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

33952000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Calcot Reading

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking Tender for the purchase:-

• De-polluted scrap vehicles required for training purposes

• Delivery and collection of the scrap vehicles

• A de-pollution service for scrap vehicles donated to the authority

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028690

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Scrap Vehicles incl. HGV's & related services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/028690-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ASM Auto Recycling

55 Station Road, Beaconsfield,

Beaconsfield

HP9 1QL

Email

colin@asm-autos.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

National registration number

945772974

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £398,300

mailto:colin@asm-autos.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T15:08:44+0100
	TCPDF




